OP \$2080.00 11640899

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEC LCD Technologies, Ltd.	07/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NLT Technologies, Ltd.	
Street Address:	1753, Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki	
City:	Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8666	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 52

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11640899
Patent Number:	7812916
Application Number:	12860279
Patent Number:	7903226
Application Number:	12984168
Patent Number:	7973749
Patent Number:	7932976
Application Number:	13078656
Application Number:	11676132
Application Number:	11711829
Patent Number:	7864274
Application Number:	12873108
Patent Number:	7724337
Application Number:	11684932
Patent Number:	7701532
	DATENT

PATENT | REEL: 027189 FRAME: 0669

501716480

Patent Number:	7985466
Application Number:	11683926
Application Number:	11688134
Application Number:	11688029
Patent Number:	7619255
Patent Number:	7851807
Application Number:	12942381
Application Number:	11686879
Application Number:	11690057
Application Number:	11860875
Patent Number:	7772645
Application Number:	12841253
Application Number:	11693541
Application Number:	11734952
Patent Number:	7916223
Application Number:	12960645
Application Number:	13033360
Patent Number:	7843529
Application Number:	12907860
Application Number:	11737635
Patent Number:	7724382
Patent Number:	7920277
Patent Number:	7817361
Application Number:	12877771
Patent Number:	7723221
Patent Number:	7570326
Application Number:	11798941
Patent Number:	7995172
Patent Number:	7679700
Patent Number:	7924377
Application Number:	12306763
Patent Number:	7952556
Patent Number:	7961276
Application Number:	13099793
Patent Number:	7570327
r	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 027189 FRAME: 0670

	11878371	
Patent Number:	7855152	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860 Phone: 2022937060

Email: drainey@sughrue.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040411
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane M. Rainev. IP Specialist

Total Attachments: 7

source=040411_NameChangeLetter_NLT#page1.tif

source=040411_CertifiedCopyofCompanyRegistration_NLT_Technologies#page1.tif

source=040411_CertifiedCopyofCompanyRegistration_NLT_Technologies#page2.tif

source=040411_CertifiedCopyofCompanyRegistration_NLT_Technologies#page3.tif

source=040411_CertifiedCopyofCompanyRegistration_NLT_Technologies#page4.tif

source=040411_CertifiedCopyofCompanyRegistration_NLT_Technologies#page5.tif

source=040411_CertifiedCopyofCompanyRegistration_NLT_Technologies#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 027189 FRAME: 0671

Dear Sirs:

Effective as of July 1, 2011, NEC LCD Technologies, Ltd. was changed its name to NLT Technologies, Ltd., which newly started as a joint venture company between NEC Corporation and Shenzhen AVIC Optoelectronic Co., Ltd. Therefore, effective July 1, 2011, the name of all Intellectual Properties records of NEC LCD Technologies, Ltd. has been changed to NLT Technologies, Ltd. whose business address is 1753, Shimonumabe, Nakahara ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa 211-8666, JAPAN.

Sincerely Yours,

August 11, 2011

Soy'i Syuki Seiji Sézuki

Department Manager

Intellectual Property Department

Legal & IPR Division

NLT Technologies, Ltd.

Certified Copy of the Company Registration (Description of all present times)

1753 Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa NLT Technologies, Ltd.

Company No. 0200-01-075894

Company No. 0200-			
Trade Name	NEC LCD Technologies, Ltd.		
	NLT Technologies, Ltd.	Changed on July 1, 2011	
	:	Registered on July 4, 2011	
Head Office	1753 Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasa	ki, Kanagawa	
Public Information	By official gazettes		
Foundation	April 1, 2003		
Lines of Business	Research, development, design, production, sales, and maintenance of		
,	image display units such as color or black-and-white liquid crystal displays		
	2. Various businesses related to the above mentioned operations		
	Changed on July 1, 2011 Registered on July 4, 2011		
Total Number of	160,000 stocks		
Issuable Stocks			
Issued Stocks	120,000 stocks are already issued.	Changed on June 21, 2011	
		Registered on June 23, 2011	
Regulations for	Stock certificates should be issued for our		
issuing stocks	company's stocks.		
		Registered on May 1, 2006 in	
,	accordance with the p		
		of Article 136 of Act No. 87 of	
		2005	
Amount of Capital	3,300 million yen	Changed on June 21, 2011	
:		Registered on June 23, 2011	
Conditions for	Approval of our board meeting is required to obtain our stocks by		
Stock Transaction	transaction.		
Matters Pertaining	Member of the Board (Director)	Re-appointed on June 20, 2011	
to Officers	Takayuki Morita	Registered on June 23, 2011	
	Member of the Board (Director)	Re-appointed on June 20, 2011	
	Susumu Ohi	Registered on June 23, 2011	
	Member of the Board (Director)	Appointed on July 1, 2011	
	Liu Ruilin	Registered on July 4, 2011	

Reference No. ~ 057705 * Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

1/3

1753 Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa NLT Technologies, Ltd. Company No. 0200-01-075894

Member of the Board (Director) Ouyan Xu Registered on July 1, 201 Member of the Board (Director) Qu Guijin Registered on July 1, 201 1757-3, Kamiyugi, Hachioji, Tokyo President (Chief Executive Officer) Susumu Ohi 7-25D, Jinduanzhibin, Shenzhen bay, No. 8 Gaoxin Nanhuan Road, Nanshan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, China Chairman of the Board (Chief Executive Officer) Liu Ruilin Corporate Auditor Tokuo Yamamoto Registered on July 1, 2011 Registered on July 1, 2011 Registered on June 23, 20 Registered on July 2, 201 Registered on July 1, 2011 Registered on June 23, 20 Changed on July 1, 2011 Registered on June 23, 20 Changed on July 1, 2011 Registered on June 23, 20 Changed on July 1, 2011 Registered on June 26, Registered on June 27, 20 Changed on July 1, 2011 Registered on June 26, Registered on June 27, 20 Changed on July 1, 2011 Registered on June 26, Registered on June 26, Registered on June 27, 20 Changed on July 1, 2011 Registered on July 4, 201	1 1 2011 11 1 1 2011
Member of the Board (Director) Qu Guijin Registered on July 1, 201 1757-3, Kamiyugi, Hachioji, Tokyo President (Chief Executive Officer) Susumu Ohi 7-25D, Jinduanzhibin, Shenzhen bay, No. 8 Gaoxin Nanhuan Road, Nanshan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, China Chairman of the Board (Chief Executive Officer) Liu Ruilin Corporate Auditor Tokuo Yamamoto Re-appointed on July 4, 201 Registered on June 20, Registered on June 23, 20 Changed on July 1, 2011 Registered on June 23, 20 Changed on July 1, 2011 Registered on June 23, 20 Changed on July 1, 2011 Registered on June 23, 20 Changed on July 1, 2011 Registered on June 20, Registe	1 2011 11 1 1 2011
Qu Guijin Registered on July 4, 201 1757-3, Kamiyugi, Hachioji, Tokyo President (Chief Executive Officer) Registered on June 20, Registered on June 23, 20 Susumu Ohi 7-25D, Jinduanzhibin, Shenzhen bay, No. 8 Gaoxin Nanhuan Road, Nanshan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, China Chairman of the Board (Chief Executive Officer) Liu Ruilin Corporate Auditor Tokuo Yamamoto Re-appointed on July 4, 201 Registered on July 4, 201 Registered on July 1, 2011 Registered on July 1, 2011 Registered on July 1, 2011 Registered on June 20, Registered on June 23, 20 Changed on July 1, 2011 the abolishment of prov	2011 11 1 1 2011
1757-3, Kamiyugi, Hachioji, Tokyo President (Chief Executive Officer) Susumu Ohi 7-25D, Jinduanzhibin, Shenzhen bay, No. 8 Gaoxin Nanhuan Road, Nanshan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, China Chairman of the Board (Chief Executive Officer) Liu Ruilin Corporate Auditor Tokuo Yamamoto Re-appointed on June 20, Registered on July 4, 201 Registered on July 4, 201 Registered on July 4, 201 Registered on June 20, Registered on June 20, Registered on June 20, Registered on June 23, 20 Changed on July 1, 2011 of the abolishment of prov	2011 11 1 1 2011
President (Chief Executive Officer) Susumu Ohi 7-25D, Jinduanzhibin, Shenzhen bay, No. 8 Gaoxin Nanhuan Road, Nanshan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, China Chairman of the Board (Chief Executive Officer) Liu Ruilin Corporate Auditor Tokuo Yamamoto Registered on June 23, 20 Registered on June 23, 20 Changed on June 23, 20 Changed on July 1, 2011 of the abolishment of proven	2011
Susumu Ohi 7-25D, Jinduanzhibin, Shenzhen bay, No. 8 Gaoxin Nanhuan Road, Nanshan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, China Chairman of the Board (Chief Executive Officer) Liu Ruilin Corporate Auditor Tokuo Yamamoto Re-appointed on June 20, Registered on June 23, 20 Changed on July 1, 2011 of the abolishment of proven	2011
7-25D, Jinduanzhibin, Shenzhen bay, No. 8 Gaoxin Nanhuan Road, Nanshan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, China Chairman of the Board (Chief Executive Officer) Liu Ruilin Corporate Auditor Tokuo Yamamoto Re-appointed on July 1, 2011 Registered on July 2, 201 Registered on June 20, Registered on June 23, 20 Changed on July 1, 2011 the abolishment of prov	2011
No. 8 Gaoxin Nanhuan Road, Nanshan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, China Chairman of the Board (Chief Executive Officer) Liu Ruilin Corporate Auditor Tokuo Yamamoto Re-appointed on June 20, Registered on June 23, 20 Changed on July 1, 2011 of the abolishment of province.	2011
Nanshan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, China Chairman of the Board (Chief Executive Officer) Liu Ruilin Corporate Auditor Tokuo Yamamoto Re-appointed on June 20, Registered on June 23, 20 Changed on July 1, 2011 of the abolishment of province.	2011
Guangdong Province, China Chairman of the Board (Chief Executive Officer) Liu Ruilin Corporate Auditor Tokuo Yamamoto Re-appointed on June 20, Registered on June 23, 20 Changed on July 1, 2011 of the abolishment of prov	
Chairman of the Board (Chief Executive Officer) Liu Ruilin Corporate Auditor Tokuo Yamamoto Re-appointed on June 20, Registered on June 23, 20 Changed on July 1, 2011 of the abolishment of prov	
Officer) Liu Ruilin Corporate Auditor Tokuo Yamamoto Re-appointed on June 20, Registered on June 23, 20 Changed on July 1, 2011 of the abolishment of proven	
Corporate Auditor Tokuo Yamamoto Re-appointed on June 20, Registered on June 23, 20 Changed on July 1, 2011 of the abolishment of prov	
Registered on June 23, 20 Changed on July 1, 2011 of the abolishment of prov	
Changed on July 1, 2011 of the abolishment of prov	11 I
the abolishment of prov	11
_	lue to
	isions
of board of auditors	
Registered on July 4, 2011	L
Corporate Auditor Hidenori Chujo Appointed on June 19, 20	08
Registered on July 3, 200	8
Changed on July 1, 2011	due to
the abolishment of prov	isions
of board of auditors	
Registered on July 4, 201	1
Corporate Auditor Liu Jingyu Appointed on July 1, 201	1
Registered on July 4, 201	1
Accounting Auditor Appointed on July 1, 201	1
PricewaterhouseCoopers Aarata Registered on July 4, 201	1
Matters Related to Company with board of directors	
Status as Company Registered on May 1, 20)06 in
with Board of accordance with the prov	isions
Directors of Article 136 of Act No.	87 of
2005	

Reference No. ~ 057705 * Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

2/3

1753 Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa NLT Technologies, Ltd.

Company No. 0200-01-075894

Matters Related to	Company with auditors	
Status as Company		Registered on May 1, 2006 in
with Auditors		accordance with the provisions
		of Article 136 of Act No. 87 of
		2005
Matters Related to	Company with accounting auditors	
Status as Company		Registered on June 29, 2006
with Accounting		
Auditors		

I hereby certify that this is a complete record of all entries currently in effect listed in the registry.

July 25, 2011

Yokohama District Legal Affair Bureau

Registrar

Jun Suto

Reference No. > 057705 * Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

3/3

PATENT **REEL: 027189 FRAME: 0675**

商号	NEC液晶テクノロジー株式会社	•
	NLTテクノロジー株式会社	平成23年 7月 1日変更
		平成23年 7月 4日登記
本 店	神奈川県川崎市中原区下沼部1753番地	
公告をする方法	官報にこれを掲載する	
会社成立の年月日	平成15年4月1日	
目的	1 カラーまたはモノクロ液晶ディスプレイ等の映像表示装置の研究、開発、 設計、製造、販売および保守 2 前号に付帯または関連する一切の業務 平成23年 7月 1日変更 平成23年 7月 4日登記	
発行可能株式総数	1 6 万株	
発行済株式の総数並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 1 2 万株	平成23年 6月21日変更
		平成23年 6月23日登記
株券を発行する旨	当会社の株式については、株券を発行する 平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記	
資本金の額	金33億円	平成23年 6月21日変更
٠.		平成23年 6月23日登記
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式の譲渡には、取締役会の承認を要する	
役員に関する事項	取締役 森田隆之	平成23年 6月20日重任
	,	平成23年 6月23日登記
	取締役 大 井 進	平成23年 6月20日重任
		平成23年 6月23日登記

整理番号 ン057705 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

REEL: 027189 FRAME: 0676

神奈川県川崎市中原区下沼部1753番地 NLTテクノロジー株式会社 会社法人等番号 0200-01-075894

	取締役 劉 瑞 林	平成23年 7月 1日就任
		平成23年 7月 4日登記
	取締役 欧陽旭	平成23年 7月 1日就任
		平成23年 7月 4日登記
	取締役 屈 桂 錦	平成23年 7月 1日就任
		平成23年 7月 4日登記
	東京都八王子市上柚木1757番地3	平成23年 6月20日重任
	一 代表取締役 大 井 進 ・ ・	平成23年 6月23日登記
	中華人民共和国広東省深圳市南山区高新南環路	平成23年 7月 1日就任
·	8 号深圳湾錦緞之浜 7 — 2 5 D 代表取締役 劉 瑞 林	平成23年 7月 4日登記
	監査役 山 本 徳 男	平成23年 6月20日重任
		平成23年 6月23日登記
		平成23年 7月 1日監査 役会の定め廃止により変更
		平成23年 7月 4日登記
	監査役 中條秀法	平成20年 6月19日就任
		平成20年 7月 3日登記
-		平成23年 7月 1日監査 役会の定め廃止により変更
	·	平成23年 7月 4日登記
	監査役 劉 静 瑜	平成23年 7月 1日就任
		平成23年 7月 4日登記
. [会計監査人 あらた 監査法人	平成23年 7月 1日就任
		平成23年 7月 4日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記

整理番号 ン057705 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

神奈川県川崎市中原区下沼部1753番地 NLTテクノロジー株式会社 会社法人等番号 0200-01-075894

監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社	平成18年 6月29日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている現に効力を有する事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

平成23年 7月25日

横浜地方法務局 登記官

須 菔

記法積 順務浜 足局地 次登力

整理番号 ン057705

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

PATENT 3/3

RECORDED: 11/08/2011 REEL: 027189 FRAME: 0678